Summary Results Report
Democratic Primary Election
March 3, 2026

OFFICIAL RESULTS FOR CANVASS

Ellis County, Texas

Statistics TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day

Registered Voters - Democratic Party 152,671

Ballots Cast - Democratic Party 18,894 251 12,508 6,135

Voter Turnout - Democratic Party 12.38%
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Summary Results Report
Democratic Primary Election
March 3, 2026

DEM US Senator
Vote For 1

James Talarico
Ahmad R. Hassan
Jasmine Crockett
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM US Representative, District 6
Vote For 1

Danny Minton
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM Governor
Vote For 1

Andrew White

Angela "TiaAngie" Villescaz

Chris Bell

Patricia Abrego

Carlton W. Hart

Bobby Cole

Gina Hinojosa

Zach Vance

Jose Navarro Balbuena

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM Lieutenant Governor
Vote For 1

Marcos lIsaias Velez
Vikki Goodwin
Courtney Head
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

5473  29.21%
116 0.62%
13,147 70.17%
18,736 100.00%
0
158
18,894

TOTAL VOTE %

11,506 100.00%

11,506 100.00%
0
7,388
18,894

TOTAL VOTE %

1,456 8.79%
2,213  13.36%
1,646 9.94%

834 5.03%

564 3.40%
1,097 6.62%
8,027  48.45%

330 1.99%

399 2.41%

16,566 100.00%
2
2,326
18,894

TOTAL VOTE %

4,873  31.99%
7,698 50.54%
2,662 17.48%
15,233 100.00%
0
3,661
18,894

Absentee Early
Voting

85 3,515

0 63

165 8,829

250 12,407

0 0

1 101

251 12,508
Absentee Early
Voting

197 7,809

197 7,809

0 0

54 4,699

251 12,508
Absentee Early
Voting

25 957

22 1,397

13 1,099

526

348

738

143 5,611

6 220

2 248

229 11,144

2 0

20 1,364

251 12,508
Absentee Early
Voting

50 3,206

147 5,371

23 1,758

220 10,335

0 0

31 2,173

251 12,508
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Election
Day
1,873

53
4,153
6,079

0

56

6,135

Election
Day
3,500

3,500

0
2,635
6,135

Election
Day
474

794
534
300
214
351
2,273
104
149
5,193
0

942
6,135

Election
Day
1,617

2,180
881
4,678
0
1,457
6,135

Ellis County, Texas
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Summary Results Report
Democratic Primary Election
March 3, 2026

DEM Attorney General
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

Nathan Johnson 8,011 52.35%
Anthony "Tony" Box 4,755 31.07%
Joe Jaworski 2,537 16.58%
Total Votes Cast 15,303 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 3,591

Contest Totals 18,894

DEM Comptroller of Public Accounts

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

Savant Moore 4,007  26.75%
Sarah Eckhardt 8,621 57.54%
Michael Lange 2,354 15.71%
Total Votes Cast 14,982 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 3,912

Contest Totals 18,894

DEM Comm. of the General Land Office
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Benjamin Flores 8,962 61.64%

Jose Loya 5,578 38.36%
Total Votes Cast 14,540 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 4,354
Contest Totals 18,894

DEM Comm. of Agriculture

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Clayton Tucker 13,131 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 13,131 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 5,763
Contest Totals 18,894

Absentee

104
53
66

223

28
251

Absentee

44
141
29
214

37
251

Absentee

130
81
211

40
251

Absentee

209
209
0
42
251

Early
Voting
5,547

3,096
1,767
10,410
0
2,098
12,508

Early

Voting
2,763

5,861
1,586
10,210
0
2,298
12,508

Early

Voting
6,073

3,824
9,897
0
2,611
12,508

Early

Voting
8,998

8,998
0
3,510
12,508
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Ellis County, Texas

Election
Day
2,360

1,606
704
4,670
0
1,465
6,135

Election
Day
1,200

2,619
739
4,558
0
1,577
6,135

Election
Day
2,759

1,673
4,432

0
1,703
6,135

Election
Day
3,924

3,924

0
2,211
6,135
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Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS FOR CANVASS
Democratic Primary Election

March 3, 2026 Ellis County, Texas
DEM Railroad Commissioner
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Jon Rosenthal 12,843 100.00% 204 8,798 3,841
Total Votes Cast 12,843 100.00% 204 8,798 3,841
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 6,051 47 3,710 2,294
Contest Totals 18,894 251 12,508 6,135
DEM Chief Justice, Supreme Court
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Cory L. Carlyle 4,008 27.16% 61 2,727 1,220
Maggie Ellis 10,750 72.84% 155 7,306 3,289
Total Votes Cast 14,758 100.00% 216 10,033 4,509
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 4,136 35 2,475 1,626
Contest Totals 18,894 251 12,508 6,135

DEM Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 2, Unex Term

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Chari Kelly 12,635 100.00% 208 8,653 3,774
Total Votes Cast 12,635 100.00% 208 8,653 3,774
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 6,259 43 3,855 2,361
Contest Totals 18,894 251 12,508 6,135
DEM Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 7
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Gordon Goodman 3,571 24.45% 45 2,378 1,148
Kristen Hawkins 11,033  75.55% 165 7,589 3,279
Total Votes Cast 14,604 100.00% 210 9,967 4,427
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 4,290 41 2,541 1,708
Contest Totals 18,894 251 12,508 6,135
DEM Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 8
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Gisela D. Triana 13,123 100.00% 201 8,974 3,948
Total Votes Cast 13,123 100.00% 201 8,974 3,948
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 5,771 50 3,534 2,187
Contest Totals 18,894 251 12,508 6,135
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Democratic Primary Election

March 3, 2026

DEM Judge, Ct of Crim App, PI 3
Vote For 1

Okey Anyiam
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM Judge, Ct of Crim App, Pl 4
Vote For 1

Audra Riley
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM Judge, Ct of Crim App, P19
Vote For 1

Holly Taylor
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM St. Board of Education, Dist 14

Vote For 1

Amy Taylor
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM State Senator, District 2
Vote For 1

Keenen Colbert
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

12,881 100.00%

12,881 100.00%
0
6,013
18,894

TOTAL VOTE %

13,136 100.00%

13,136 100.00%
0
5,758
18,894

TOTAL VOTE %

12,805 100.00%

12,805 100.00%
0
6,089
18,894

TOTAL VOTE %

12,806 100.00%

12,806 100.00%
0
6,088
18,894

TOTAL VOTE %

3,767 100.00%

3,767 100.00%
0

1,971

5,738

Absentee Early
Voting

197 8,834

197 8,834

0 0

54 3,674

251 12,508
Absentee Early
Voting

207 9,004

207 9,004

0 0

44 3,504

251 12,508
Absentee Early
Voting

208 8,766

208 8,766

0 0

43 3,742

251 12,508
Absentee Early
Voting

210 8,730

210 8,730

0 0

41 3,778

251 12,508
Absentee Early
Voting

59 2,524

59 2,524

0 0

14 1,131

73 3,655
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Ellis County, Texas

Election
Day
3,850

3,850

0
2,285
6,135

Election
Day
3,925

3,925

0
2,210
6,135

Election
Day
3,831

3,831

0
2,304
6,135

Election
Day
3,866

3,866

0
2,269
6,135

Election
Day
1,184

1,184
0

826
2,010
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Democratic Primary Election
March 3, 2026

DEM State Senator, District 22
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Amy Martinez-Salas
Total Votes Cast

Overvotes 0
Undervotes 4,162
Contest Totals 13,156

DEM State Representative, Dist. 10
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Michael Myers
Total Votes Cast

Overvotes 0
Undervotes 6,479
Contest Totals 18,894

DEM Chief Justice, 15th Court of Appeals
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Jerry Zimmerer 12,210
Total Votes Cast 12,210
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 6,684
Contest Totals 18,894

DEM Justice, 15th Court of Appeals, Pl 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Tom Baker 12,317
Total Votes Cast 12,317
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 6,577
Contest Totals 18,894

DEM Justice, 15th Court of Appeals, PI 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Marc M. Meyer 12,321
Total Votes Cast 12,321
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 6,573
Contest Totals 18,894

8,994 100.00%
8,994 100.00%

12,415 100.00%
12,415 100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

Absentee

147
147
0
31
178

Absentee

205
205
0
46
251

Absentee

204
204
0
47
251

Absentee

205
205
0
46
251

Absentee

206
206
0
45
251

Early
Voting
6,184

6,184

0
2,669
8,853

Early
Voting
8,504

8,504

4,004
12,508

Early
Voting
8,383

8,383
0
4,125
12,508

Early
Voting
8,451

8,451
0
4,057
12,508

Early
Voting
8,469

8,469
0
4,039
12,508
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Election
Day
2,663

2,663

0
1,462
4,125

Election
Day
3,706

3,706

0
2,429
6,135

Election
Day
3,623

3,623

0
2,512
6,135

Election
Day
3,661

3,661

0
2,474
6,135

Election
Day
3,646

3,646

0
2,489
6,135

Ellis County, Texas
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Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS FOR CANVASS
Democratic Primary Election

March 3, 2026 Ellis County, Texas
DEM County Commissioner, Pct 4
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Qyinkansola (Dr.0J) Jinadu 5,202 100.00% 82 3,604 1,516
Total Votes Cast 5,202 100.00% 82 3,604 1,516
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 2,526 19 1,633 874
Contest Totals 7,728 101 5,237 2,390
DEM Justice of the Peace, Pct No. 4
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Pam Hampton 5,338 100.00% 75 3,721 1,542
Total Votes Cast 5,338 100.00% 75 3,721 1,542
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 2,456 19 1,586 851
Contest Totals 7,794 94 5,307 2,393
DEM County Chair
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Kelly Blackburn 12,788 100.00% 205 8,743 3,840
Total Votes Cast 12,788 100.00% 205 8,743 3,840
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 6,106 46 3,765 2,295
Contest Totals 18,894 251 12,508 6,135
DEM Proposition #1
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Yes 17,866  98.18% 233 11,870 5,763
No 332 1.82% 7 203 122
Total Votes Cast 18,198 100.00% 240 12,073 5,885
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 696 11 435 250
Contest Totals 18,894 251 12,508 6,135
DEM Proposition #2
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Yes 17,642 96.34% 237 11,722 5,683
No 670 3.66% 5 424 241
Total Votes Cast 18,312 100.00% 242 12,146 5,924
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 582 9 362 211
Contest Totals 18,894 251 12,508 6,135
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Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS FOR CANVASS
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March 3, 2026 Ellis County, Texas
DEM Proposition #3
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Yes 17,642  95.63% 228 11,750 5,664
No 807 4.37% 12 504 291
Total Votes Cast 18,449 100.00% 240 12,254 5,955
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 445 11 254 180
Contest Totals 18,894 251 12,508 6,135
DEM Proposition #4
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Yes 17,941 97.65% 231 11,927 5,783
No 431 2.35% 9 279 143
Total Votes Cast 18,372 100.00% 240 12,206 5,926
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 522 11 302 209
Contest Totals 18,894 251 12,508 6,135
DEM Proposition #5
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Yes 17,448 95.61% 225 11,623 5,600
No 802 4.39% 11 511 280
Total Votes Cast 18,250 100.00% 236 12,134 5,880
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 644 15 374 255
Contest Totals 18,894 251 12,508 6,135
DEM Proposition #6
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Yes 17,375  94.60% 208 11,614 5,553
No 991 5.40% 30 591 370
Total Votes Cast 18,366 100.00% 238 12,205 5,923
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 528 13 303 212
Contest Totals 18,894 251 12,508 6,135
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Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS FOR CANVASS
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March 3, 2026 Ellis County, Texas
DEM Proposition #7
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Yes 18,319  99.30% 236 12,155 5,928
No 130 0.70% 3 86 41
Total Votes Cast 18,449 100.00% 239 12,241 5,969
Overvotes 1 1 0 0
Undervotes 444 11 267 166
Contest Totals 18,894 251 12,508 6,135
DEM Proposition #8
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Yes 14,565 80.51% 169 9,715 4,681
No 3,526 19.49% 67 2,299 1,160
Total Votes Cast 18,091 100.00% 236 12,014 5,841
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 803 15 494 294
Contest Totals 18,894 251 12,508 6,135
DEM Proposition #9
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Yes 17,734  96.69% 230 11,793 5,711
No 607 3.31% 11 394 202
Total Votes Cast 18,341 100.00% 241 12,187 5,913
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 553 10 321 222
Contest Totals 18,894 251 12,508 6,135
DEM Proposition #10
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Yes 17,222  95.54% 227 11,508 5,487
No 804 4.46% 10 519 275
Total Votes Cast 18,026 100.00% 237 12,027 5,762
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 868 14 481 373
Contest Totals 18,894 251 12,508 6,135
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March 3, 2026 Ellis County, Texas
DEM Proposition #11
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Yes 17,469 95.96% 226 11,665 5,578
No 735 4.04% 13 436 286
Total Votes Cast 18,204 100.00% 239 12,101 5,864
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 690 12 407 271
Contest Totals 18,894 251 12,508 6,135
DEM Proposition #12
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Yes 16,963 93.07% 229 11,270 5,464
No 1,264 6.93% 11 849 404
Total Votes Cast 18,227 100.00% 240 12,119 5,868
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 667 11 389 267
Contest Totals 18,894 251 12,508 6,135
DEM Proposition #13
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Yes 17,623 95.86% 237 11,725 5,661
No 761 4.14% 5 489 267
Total Votes Cast 18,384 100.00% 242 12,214 5,928
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 510 9 294 207
Contest Totals 18,894 251 12,508 6,135
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